
2019 OFFICERS, DIRECTORS AND COMMITTEES 

LONGLEAF PINE REALTORS®, INC. 

 
OFFICERS 

 

Name    E-Mail Address   Contact #  

   

Rosemary Buerger,                

             President  rosebuerger@gmail.com  984-6794  

Laurie Linder, 

 President Elect  laurielinder@realtor.com  323-1110  

Steve Cohen,     

             VP, Education   stevecohen@nc.rr.com   964-6873              

Gene Cooper, 

  VP, Public Relations genecooper@earthlink.net  987-5353   

Trisha Taris, 

  VP, Membership trishataris@kw.com   527-8117   

Chet Oehme, Secretary coehme@earthlink.net   391-1231 

   Treasurer   

            

 

DIRECTORS 
Lisa Geddie, 

 Past President (1 yr) lisa@homescba.com   483-5353  

Michelle Morris, (1 yr)   

 MLS Chairman michelle.integritygroup@gmail.com  322-5334   

Suzanne Pennink (1 yr) suzanne@homescba.com  483-5353   

Soni Rider (1 yrs)  sridermax@aol.com   222-0406   

Willie Snow (2 yrs)  callwilliesnow@gmail.com  977-1954   

Jimmy Townsend (2 yrs) jimmyt@townsendrealestate.com  323-1110   

Jay Dowdy (3 yrs)  aahjay7@gmail.com   868-1976   

Alan Tucker (3 yrs)  alan@cbahomes.com   483-5353   

 

 

SANFORD COUNCIL 

 

Celis O’Quinn, President adcockco@live.com   919-776-4790 

Tracy Hughes,   tbhughesbroker@gmail.com  

         President-Elect      919-230-9800 

Shane Cox, Director  shane.cox@erastrother.com  919-721-0959   

Tracy Fiore, Director  tfreal2003@yahoo.com  919-499-7362   

Chris Tacia, Past President chris@christacia.com   919-356-5377 

  

 

NCAR DIRECTORS 

 
Rosemary Buerger  rosebuerger@gmail.com  984-6794  

Laurie Linder   laurielinder@realtor.com  323-1110  

Jimmy Townsend  jimmyt@townsendrealestate.com  323-1110  

Chet Oehme   coehme@earthlink.net   391-1231  
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STAFF 

 
Zan Monroe,  

  Executive Vice President  zan@zanmonroe.com   323-1421  

Jane Cannon,   

   Director of Operations  jcannon@fayettevillencmls.com  323-1421  

Debbie McFayden, 

    MLS Director   dmcfaydn@fayettevillencmls.com  323-1421  

Stephany Hamilton, 

   Communications Coordinator shamilton@fayettevillencmls.com   323-1421  

Angie Hedgepeth,    

    Government Affairs Director  ahedgepeth@fayettevillencmls.com    263-2783  

Ashlynn Irizarry 

     Member Services  airizarrylpr@gmail.com  323-1421                      

Bianca Duffy                                                                                                     

     Member Services  Bianca.l.duffy@gmail.com  323-1421  

 

FINANCE AND BUDGET COMMITTEE 

 
Chet Oehme (1 yr)  coehme@earthlink.net   391-1231                

 Chairman  

Jimmy Townsend (1 yr) jimmyt@townsendrealestate.com  323-1120  

Jay Dowdy (2 yrs)  aahjay7@gmail.com   868-1976  

Suzanne Pennink (2 yrs) suzanne@homescba.com  483-5353  

Gene Cooper (3 yrs)  genecooper@earthlink.net  987-5353  

Yvonne Beauchamp (1 yr) completecrealty@gmail.com   

 

MLS COMMITTEE 

Michelle Morris (2 yrs)  

              Chairman  michelle.integritygroup@gmail.com  322-5334  

David Zeitz (1 yr)  realtyguy4@gmail.com  536-4663  

Doug Nunnally (1 yr)  doug@dougnunnally.com  222-2800  

Missy Wood (2 yrs)  missywood68@gmail.com  670-9508 

Jason Kellum (3 yrs)  jskellum@earthlink.net  438-9152 

Kevin Wester (3 yrs)  yourrealestatedestination@gmail.com  677-0193  

Kathy Woodell (1 yr)  johnsonwoodell@yahoo.com  919-499-7063  

     

GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE 

 
Julissa Jumper (1 yr), Chair thejumperteam@gmail.com  644-0303   

Latonia Parks (1 yr)  Latonia@topbragghomes.com  624-8077  

Bob Goodrich (1 yr)  rhgoodrich@yahoo.com  309-4308  

Melissa McKinney (2 yrs) fay.kw.bic@gmail.com   987-0567   

Andy Polumbo (2 yrs)  ampolumbo@hotmail.com  308-0155 

Yolanda Dutary (2 yrs) ydrealtor@aol.com   977-0285   

Tiffany Myers (2 yrs)  tmyers@yourkeygroup.com  805-701-3905  

Jennifer Lockart (3 yrs) lockart6@gmail.com   644-6603  

Candilee Quigley (3 yrs) candiqigley@gmail.com  904-7355 
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PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 

  

Lisa Geddie, Chair  lisa@homescba.com   483-5353  

Michelle Morris  michelle.integritygroup@gmail.com  322-5334  

Chet Oehme   coehme@earthlink.net   391-1231 

Rosemary Buerger  rosebuerger@gmail.com  493-0090   

Laurie Linder   laurielinder@realtor.com  323-1110 
 

PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE 

 
Gene Cooper, Chair  genecooper@earthlink.net  987-5353 

David Sattelmeyer   david.s@c21-liberty.com   723-8888 

Willie Snow   callwilliesnow@gmail.com  977-1954  
Gene Cooper                genecooper@earthlink.net  987-5353   

Steve Cohen   stevecohen@nc.rr.com   964-6873   
Becky Hottell   hdbigred@aol.com   483-5353  

Scott Hardin   scotthardinnc@gmail.com  476-7711  

Rena McLaurin   rmclaurin@amerispec.net  426-4747  

Missy Wood   missywood68@gmail.com  670-9508   

Michelle Shortsleeve Garcia mlshortsleevegarcia@gmail.com  476-2012 

Ericka Peterson   localmovinginc19@aol.com  485-4400  

Tiffany Myers   tmyers@yourkeygroup.com  805-701-3905 
Jason Kellum   jskellum@earthlink.net   438-9152 

Gene Hawkes   gene.hawkes@yahoo.com  988-9945 

D.D. Burger   burgerdjs@nc.rr.com   257-1380  

Donnis Carr   bic@adunndealrealty4.com  919-578-7608 

Jennifer Lockart   lockart6@gmail.com   644-6603 

Nia Reczek   akawillrec@aol.com   988-9108 

Scott Berry   scott6294@hotmail.com  476-2318 

Adrienne Fredrick   Adrienne.fredrick0726@gmail.com 703-1076 

Genille Duncan   lifelinerealtyllc@gmail.com  884-6198 

Amanda Psculkowski   amandaskirealty@gmail.com  803-410-7593 

Shannon McCaulay   realtywithshannon@gmail.com 903-293-7336 

 
 

   

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 

 
Trisha Taris, Chair  trishataris@kw.com   527-8117 

Queen Wheeler  queen@queenwheeler.com  391-9175   

Dee Dee Burden  deedeeburden@remax.net  308-0295   

Latonia Parks   latoniarealty@gmail.com  779-0305  

Heather Fuentes  heatherfuentes.realestate@gmail.com  818-6263 

Christina Daniels  cdaniels@homescba.com  816-4663  

Yolanda Dutary  ydrealtor@aol.com   977-0235  

Soni Rider   sridermax@aol.com   222-0406  

Mary Jackson   brokerjackson1@gmail.com  286-6002 

Jennifer Emery  jenniferyunus@townsendrealestate.com 215-767-3893 

Kristin Barfield  Kristin.barfield@teamharris.com 859-806-5185 

April Lambright  a.c.lambright@gmail.com  973-4204 

Betty Sue Taylor  taylorsells13@gmail.com  919-414-4942  
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 ATTENDANCE COMMITTEE 

 

Ericka Peterson  localmovinginc@aol.com  485-4400  

D.D. Burger   burgerdjs@nc.rr.com   257-1380  

Elizabeth Belk   lizkbelk@gmail.com   286-1488  

Christina Daniels  cdaniels@homescba.com  816-4663  

Rick Maines   rick.maines@fairwaymc.com  304-995-3319  

Rhonda White   Rhonda.s.white@wellsfargo.com  849-5393 

Michelle Shortsleeve Garcia mlshortsleevegarcia@gmail.com  476-2012 

Mary Jackson   brokerjackson1@gmail.com  286-6002 

Angie Biddix   abiddix@residentialmort.com  483-1211 

Candice Bullard  cbullard@residentialmort.com 850-8828 

Kristin Barfield  Kristin.barfield@teamharris.com 859-806-5185 

Cassandra Rice  crice357@msn.com   728-3475 

 
 

EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

 
Steve Cohen, Chair  stevecohen@nc.rr.com   964-6873 
Gene Cooper   genecooper@earthlink.net  987-5353  

Alan Tucker   alan@homescba.com   483-5353 

Missy Wood   missywood68@gmail.com  670-9508  

Doug Nunnally   doug@dougnunnally.com  977-1938  

Scott Hardin   scotthardinnc@gmail.com  867-2116   

Willie Snow   callwilliesnow@gmail.com   977-1954   

Bob Goodrich   rhgoodrich@yahoo.com  309-4308  

Megan Gerber   megangerber1@yahoo.com  483-5353  

Julissa Jumper   thejumperteam@gmail.com  644-0303  

Laurie Linder   laurielinder@realtor.com  323-1110   

Rhonda White   Rhonda.s.white@wellsfargo.com  849-5393   

Yaimondi Graddy  allthewayestates@gmail.com  922-6188 

April Lambright  a.c.lambright@gmail.com  973-4204 

Eva Houston Henderson samshous34@gmail.com  336-287-9065 

Candilee Quigley  candiquigley@gmail.com  904-7355  

Stacey Swaby   stacey@genesisconsultants.net  568-9147 

Soni Rider   sridermax@aol.com   222-0406  

Ezra Collins   emcollinsllc@gmail.com  614-506-0709  

Yvonne Beauchamp  completecrealty@gmail.com  491-1836 

Kristin Barfield  Kristin.barfield@teamharris.com 859-806-5185   

Jennifer Emery  jenniferyunus@townsendrealestate.com 215-767-3893 

Betty Sue Taylor  taylorsells13@gmail.com  919-414-4942  

Demetrice Williams  demetricewill@yahoo.com  910-229-3105 

 

BYLAWS COMMITTEE 

 
Steve Cohen, Chairman stevecohen@nc.rr.com   964-6873  

David Gladney   Dgla189574@aol.com   864-5545   

Gene Cooper   genecooper@earthlink.net  977-5353   

Trena Daignault  soldbytrena@gmail.com  850-5752   

Laurie Linder   laurielinder@realtor.com  797-3487   

Carol Boswell   cboswell@nc.rr.com   977-2622   

Roger Shah   roger@grantmurrayre.com  829-1617   

Paula Dingwall   paula@homescba.com   483-5353   

Eva Houston Henderson hhrec34@gmail.com   336-287-9065   

Yolanda Dutary  ydrealtor@aol.com   977-0235   

Cassandra Rice  crice357@msn.com   728-347 
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PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

Chet Oehme, Chairman coehme@earthlink.net   391-1231  

Thomas Bates   tbates9367@aol.com   864-5545  

Wendy Harris   wendy.harris@teamharris.com  433-2724  

Rene Sawey   renesawey@aol.com   485-1600  

Tom Wills   tom@rentrentrent.com   487-4400  

Tom Neal   tneal1737@gmail.com   488-4150   

Rusty Russell   rustyrussell@infionline.com  483-7300  

Mark Little   cutiger6790@aol.com   484-5400  

Bill Little   rentfayetteville@aol.com   484-5400  

Becki Ross   roziedog@msn.com   484-5400  

Bernard Fleming  bernflem@nc.rr.com   222-2800   

Angela Sturgill   angelasturgill@remax.net  222-4663  

Aksania Reczek  akawillrec@aol.com   222-4663  

Carol Boswell   cboswell@nc.rr.com   426-4501  

Arnold McLaurin  amclaurin@amerispec.net  426-4747  

Tracie Lowe Sparks  tracie8204@gmail.com   978-8204  

Soni Rider   sridermax@aol.com   391-5642  

James Sherrill   jamessherrill@remax.net  867-2116   

George Turner   george@turnerrealtyonline.com  221-4095  

Fernando Henderson  samhous34@gmail.com  336-287-9065  

Eva Houston-Henderson  hendo80332@aol.com   797-7800  

Dana Jumper   thejumperteam@gmail.com  644-0303  

Latonia Parks   Latonia@topbragghomes.com  779-0305  

John Thomas               jvt@home4living.com   728-4545  
Cheryl Spears   cheryl.spears88@gmail.com  391-0404  

Ed Blanchard   ed@theresidenialgroup.com  977-7072  

Harlesly Melvin  melvinm1@yahoo.com   263-2684 

Holly Hayes   sandcastleave@yahoo.com  584-9956 

Shontae Johnson  shontaeO@yahoo.com   751-4891 

Vance Townsend  vancet@townsendrealestate.com  489-9300  

Diana Jones   dianajones654@gmail.com  336-1386  

Tiffany Myers   tmyers@yourkeygroup.com  805-701-3905  

Samantha Maxwell  samanthamaxwellhomes@yahoo.com  824-6826  

Stacey Swaby   stacey@genesisconsultants.net  568-9147 

Genille Duncan  lifelinerealtyllc@gmail.com  884-6198 

Amy Reynolds   amyreynoldsnc@yahoo.com  779-1992 
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LEGISLATIVE & POLITICAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 

  
 
Jimmy Townsend, Chair          jimmyt@townsendrealestate.com   323-1110  
Wendy Harris   wendy.harris@teamharris.com  433-2724  

Jay Dowdy   AAHJAY7@gmail.com  864-6298  

George Turner   George@turnerrealtyonline.com   221-4095  

Swayn Hamlet   swayng@nc.rr.com   425-6980  

Chet Oehme   coehme@earthlink.net   864-3955  

Laurie Linder   laurielinder@realtor.com  323-1110  

Steve Cohen   stevecohen@nc.rr.com   964-6873  

Cheryl Spears   cheryl.spears88@gmail.com  425-2005  

Suzanne Pennink                       suzanne@homescba.com  485-5353   

Doug Nunnally                          doug@dougnunnally.com  977-1938  

Soni Rider                                  sridermax@aol.com    391-5642  

Stephanie Thompson                Stephanie.thompson@earthlink.net  988-4242  

Tony Chavonne                         tony@chavonne.net   222-4522  

Ralph Reagan                            ralph.reagan@gmail.com  483-2244  

Chris Salyer                               chris.salyer@hskplaw.com  864-6888  

Willie Snow                                callwilliewnow@gmail.com  977-1954   

Vance Townsend  vancet@townsendrealestate.com  323-1110  

Ron Hartman   ronhartmanre@gmail.com  323-1110  

Lynn Dahnke                             ldld12@earthlink.net   919-499-0731  

Yaimondi Graddy                      allthewayestates@gmail.com  922-6188 

Henry Tyson                              htyson@hotmail.com   584-4405 

Tiffany Myers                            tmyers@yourkeygroup.com  805-710-3905  

Don Manley                               dmanley.realtor@gmail.com  635-6115                                 

Ezra Collins                               emcollinsllc@gmail.com  614-506-0709 

Sherry Lahr                               sherry@townsendrealestate.com 987-5221 

Nick Galban                               nickgalban.infinity@gmail.com 922-0107 

Brandi Holliday                         brandiholliday.exit@gmail.com 964-8232 

 

 DIVERSITY COMMITTEE 

 
Paula Dingwall, Chair              paula@homescba.com   978-9934 

Tom Bonti   tombonti@gmail.com   426-7492  

David Gladney   dgla189574@aol.com   864-5545  

Dee Dee Burden  deedeeburden@remax.net  867-2116  

Charles Fennell  charles@charlesfennell.com  391-0463  

Latonia Parks   Latonia@topbragghomes.com  779-0305  

Tina Dawson   tinardawson@gmail.com  988-1969  

Tanisha Davis   t_davis3105@yahoo.com  723-4797 

Rafael Bustamante  fortbraggrr@gmail.com  797-9762  

Eva Houston-Henderson hhrec34@gmail.com   336-289-9065 

Yolanda Dutary  ydrealtor@aol.com   977-0235  

Jennifer Emery  jenniferyunus@townsendrealestate.com 215-767-3893 

Adrienne Fredrick  Adrienne.fredrick0726@gmail.com 703-1076 

Brandi Holliday  brandiholliday.exit@gmail.com 964-8232 

Emelia Noa   ahouse2ahome@gmail.com  527-8036 
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RPAC COMMITTEE 

 
Laurie Linder, Chair  laurielinder@realtor.com  323-1110  
Lisa Geddie   lisa@homescba.com   483-5353  

Jay Dowdy   aahjay7@gmail.com   868-1976   

James Sherrill   jamessherrill@remax.net  867-2116  

Jimmy Townsend  jimmyt@townsendrealestate.com  323-1110  

Soni Rider   sridermax@aol.com   483-7500  

Swayn Hamlet   swayng@nc.rr.com   485-6980   

Stephanie Thompson  stephanie.thompson@earthlink.net  988-4242  

Michelle Morris  michlmorris@gmail.com  322-5334  

Steve Cohen   stevecohen@nc.rr.com   964-6873  

Wendy Harris   wendy.harris@teamharris.com      433-2724  

Doug Nunnally   doug@dougnunnally.com  977-1938  

Cheryl Spears   cheryl.spears88@gmail.com  425-2005  

Tanisha Davis   t_davis3105@yahoo.com  723-4797 

Chet Oehme   coehme@earthlink.net   391-1231   

Harlesly Melvin  melvinm1@yahoo.com   263-2674 

Ron Hartman   ronhartmanre@gmail.com  530-559-1648  

Shontae Johnson  shontaeO@yahoo.com   751-4891  

Pierre Salomon  pjsalomonhomes@gmail.com  916-1354 

Henry Tyson   htyson@hotmail.com   584-5505   

Yaimondi Graddy  allthewayestates@gmail.com  922-6188 

Don Manley   dmanley.realtor@gmail.com  635-6115 
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`PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS COMMITTEE 

 
George Turner (1 yr)  georgeturner@hotmail.com  221-4095  

 Chairman 

Trena Daignault (1 yr ) soldbytrena@gmail.com  850-5752  

Kalli Ziegler (1 yr)  Kalli@kalliziegler.com   867-2276  

Carol Boswell (1 yr)  cboswell@nc.rr.com   426-4501  

Yvonne Beauchamp (1 yr) msyvonneb@aol.com   323-1804  

Cheryl Spears (1 yr)  Cheryl.spears88@gmail.com  425-2005  

Jason Kellum (1 yr)  jskellum@earthlink.net  850-9843   

Scott Hardin (1 yr)  dbshardin@aol.com   484-0163 

Rusty Russell (1 yr)  rustyrussell@infionline.net  483-2323  

Harlesly Melvin (1 yr)  melvinm1@yahoo.com   263-2674 

Marva Lucas Moore (1 yr) marva@lucasmoorerealtyinc.com  227-9605  

Vivian Ortiz (2 yr)  Vivian.ortiz6@gmail.com  988-1288  

Cyndi McKinney (2 yr) peachhouses@yahoo.com  426-1299  

Patty Herrera (2 yr)  pattylr@nc.rr.com   222-3366  

Roger Shah (2 yr)  rogershah@embarqmail.com  829-1617  

Tom Neal (2 yr)  tneal1737@gmail.com   491-1952   

Drew Boxwell ( 2 yr)  drewboxwell@remax.net  920-3030  

Kathy Olsen (2 yr)  olsenrealty@nc.rr.com   864-1459   

Tom Bonti (2 yr)  tombonti@alottaproperties.com  426-7492  

Cheryl Brinley (2 yr)  Cheryl@ournewhome.com  484-0163  

Eva Houston-Henderson (2 yrs)samshous34@gmail.com  488-5841   

Sharon Wilson (2 yrs)  swilson@infionline.net   483-5353  

Wayne Younts (2 yrs)  yountsrlty@aol.com   323-1804  

Donna Lloyd (2 yrs)  donna@donnalloyd.com  323-1110  

Mitchell Graham (2 yrs) mitchellgraham@yahoo.com  323-1110  

Kathy McKnight (2 yrs) kmcknight2@gmail.com  222-2800  

Barbara Shoenberger (2 yrs) Barbara@yhchomes.com  222-8000  

Kim Bullard (3 yrs)  emailkimberlypaige@gmail.com 977-6061 

Ernie Grooms (3 yrs)  egroomsjr@gmail.com   483-4949 

Doug Stephens (3 yrs)  dstephens@arsenalappraisal.com 423-1861 
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